



**FINAL PAYMENT**  
**City of St. Francis**  
**2022 Street Rehabilitation Project**

Bid Schedule 'A' Roanoke Street: S.A.P. 235-105-001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	CONTRACT UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT	USED TO DATE	EXTENSION
1	MOBILIZATION	0.24	LUMP SUM	\$ 19,791.50	\$ 4,749.96	0.24	\$ 4,749.96
2	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - FULL DEPTH	50	LIN FT	\$ 4.50	\$ 225.00	50	\$ 225.00
3	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 2	110	TON	\$ 56.00	\$ 6,160.00	120	\$ 6,720.00
4	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	5	TON	\$ 37.50	\$ 187.50	0	\$ -
5	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE	190	SQ YD	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,660.00	190	\$ 2,660.00
6	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	530	GALLONS	\$ 1.80	\$ 954.00	622	\$ 1,119.60
7	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2:B) 3.0" THICK	90	SQ YD	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00	43	\$ 1,290.00
8	TYPE SP 4.75 BITUMINOUS MIXTURE FOR TIGHT BLADE LEVELING	40	TON	\$ 171.50	\$ 6,860.00	37.83	\$ 6,487.85
9	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2:B)	750	TON	\$ 76.25	\$ 57,187.50	633.87	\$ 48,332.59
10	MAIL BOX	8	EACH	\$ 200.50	\$ 1,604.00	0	\$ -
11	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	0.24	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,031.00	\$ 727.44	0.24	\$ 727.44
12	TRAFFIC CONTROL	0.24	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,955.50	\$ 469.32	0.24	\$ 469.32
13	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	100	LIN FT	\$ 3.80	\$ 380.00	50	\$ 190.00
14	LOAM TOPSOIL BORROW	30	CU YD	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,710.00	32.8	\$ 1,869.60
15	WATER	12	MGAL	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	12	\$ 600.00
16	SITE RESTORATION	150	SQ YD	\$ 2.85	\$ 427.50	70	\$ 199.50
<b>Total Bid Schedule 'A'</b>							<b>\$ 75,640.85</b>

**FINAL PAYMENT**  
**City of St. Francis**  
**2022 Street Rehabilitation Project**

Bid Schedule 'B' 239th Avenue and Xavis Street: Local Funding

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	CONTRACT UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT	USED TO DATE	EXTENSION
17	MOBILIZATION	0.76	LUMP SUM	\$ 19,791.50	\$ 15,041.54	0.76	\$ 15,041.54
18	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT - FULL DEPTH	45	LIN FT	\$ 8.50	\$ 382.50	45	\$ 382.50
19	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - FULL DEPTH	150	LIN FT	\$ 4.50	\$ 675.00	150	\$ 675.00
20	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	90	SQ YD	\$ 15.50	\$ 1,395.00	90	\$ 1,395.00
21	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	20	SQ YD	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	20	\$ 700.00
22	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE DITCH	334	LIN FT	\$ 13.50	\$ 4,509.00	334	\$ 4,509.00
23	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	37	ROAD STATION	\$ 172.50	\$ 6,382.50	37	\$ 6,382.50
24	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 2	195	TON	\$ 56.00	\$ 10,920.00	156.89	\$ 8,785.84
25	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	192	TON	\$ 37.50	\$ 7,200.00	0	\$ -
26	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION	10,545	SQ YD	\$ 1.20	\$ 12,654.00	10,545	\$ 12,654.00
27	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE	35	SQ YD	\$ 14.00	\$ 490.00	35	\$ 490.00
28	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	523	GALLONS	\$ 1.80	\$ 941.40	742	\$ 1,335.60
29	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2:B) 3.0" THICK	169	SQ YD	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,070.00	164	\$ 4,920.00
30	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2:B)	973	TON	\$ 76.25	\$ 74,191.25	935.22	\$ 71,310.53
31	TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2:B)	1,297	TON	\$ 75.50	\$ 97,923.50	1,221.14	\$ 92,196.07
32	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	20	SQ YD	\$ 175.50	\$ 3,510.00	19	\$ 3,334.50
33	MAIL BOX	18	EACH	\$ 200.50	\$ 3,609.00	17	\$ 3,408.50
34	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	0.76	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,031.00	\$ 2,303.56	0.76	\$ 2,303.56
35	TRAFFIC CONTROL	0.76	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,955.50	\$ 1,486.18	0.76	\$ 1,486.18
36	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	200	LIN FT	\$ 3.80	\$ 760.00	150	\$ 570.00
37	LOAM TOPSOIL BORROW	100	CU YD	\$ 57.00	\$ 5,700.00	103.51	\$ 5,900.07
38	WATER	50	MGAL	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	50	\$ 2,500.00
39	SITE RESTORATION	3,600	SQ YD	\$ 2.85	\$ 10,260.00	1,680	\$ 4,788.00
<b>Total Bid Schedule 'B'</b>							<b>\$ 245,068.39</b>

Bid Schedule 'A' Roanoke Street: S.A.P. 235-105-001

Bid Schedule 'B' 239th Avenue and Xavis Street: Local Funding

**TOTAL**

**\$75,640.85**  
**\$245,068.39**  
**\$320,709.24**